

This document is the official Addendum to The Rotary Foundation Club Memorandum of Understanding for Rotary International District 7150 for clubs participating in Global and District Grants. By signing this document, the club agrees that it will comply with all requirements outlined herein.

As authorized by TRF, D7150 has set up the following qualification plan, terms and conditions, and guidelines for qualifying its member clubs, provided they meet TRF minimum requirements:

- 1. The Club agrees to and signs the Club MOU as provided by TRF by May 1, 2023.
- 2. No separate bank account will be required for District Grants. However, all aspects of this section shall remain in effect for Global Grants and Package Grants.
- 3. District Grants (Single Project/Single Club) will receive a maximum one-to-one match for club cash contributions with a minimum match of \$100 and maximum district match of \$2,500.
- 4. District Grants (Single Project/Multi Club) will receive a maximum one-to-one match for club cash contributions for a joint project with a maximum district match of \$3,750.

SUBMIT NO LATER THAN May 1, 2022, SIGNED AND EMAILED TO: Bonnie Levy, District Grants Chair, bonnierotary7150@gmail.com (315) 476-9900 and Don Reese, District Foundation Chair, dgreese7150@gmail.com, (315) 794-8085

We, being responsible for administering grant activities for the **Rotary Club of** ______, certify that the club will adhere to the requirements listed in this Addendum to the Club Memorandum of Understanding and will notify Rotary District 7150 of any changes or revisions to club policies and procedures related to these requirements.

CURRENT CLUB PRESIDENT			CLUB PRESIDENT-ELECT	
Term	2022-2023	Term	2023-2024	
Name		Name		
Signature		Signature		
Date		Date		

CLUB ADDENDUM TO MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

For your convenience, if you are filling out this form on a Windows or Mac PC, the buttons to the right may be used to save or print a copy of your form as well as submit your form via email to both Bonnie Levy and Don Reese. Note: the EMAIL button will automatically attach this form.